 Use of index tracking funds within the ULG products ensures that basis risk is minimal.

 The ORSA aims to assess risks under stressed conditions through a range of stress and scenario

testing.

There have been no material changes to how Aegon Ireland assesses its market risks over the reporting

period.  Mitigation techniques have been enhanced or expanded over the period, but with no material

changes.

Risk concentration
Market risk exposures make up a material element of total Solvency Capital Requirement. The hedge

programme materially reduces the risk and associated Solvency Capital Requirement. The exposure to

market risks is driven primarily by the ULG products.

The geographical concentration of the Company's life insurance liabilities is predominantly within the

UK, e.g. Aegon Ireland is predominately exposed to changes in level and volatility of the FTSE All Share,

and to UK interest rates.

Risk sensitivity
As part of the 2017 ORSA, the solvency position at 30 September 2017 was re-calculated following
adverse stresses for the material market risks. For each of these sensitivities, the table below shows
the estimated impact on the reported solvency ratio:

Sensitivity  Change in Solvency Ratio

Equity markets +20% 13%

Equity markets -20% -14%

Page 33 of 58

Interest Rates +50bps 20%

Interest Rates -50bps -24%

Equity Volatility +5% -12%

Equity Volatility -5% 3%

The results of the analysis demonstrate that the most material risk driver that impacts Aegon Ireland
solvency ratio is changes to the level of interest rates.  We are also materially exposed to equity market
falls and increased equity volatility.

Based on Aegon Ireland’s current strategy and business model, equity and interest rate movements
are largely hedged, which is reflected within these sensitivity results. The results are driven by second
order impacts on other risk types and on the own funds. The analysis indicated that the Company’s